

b
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26298-26299/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2008 in CR No.807/2006 dated 30/03/2012 in CR No.807/2006,CR No.346/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BASANT KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.B.I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 31/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad,Adv.

For applicant: Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The order dated 28.10.2013 has not been complied with till date. Inasmuch as no steps for fresh notice on respondent No.1 has been taken by the petitioner, one more week's time is allowed for taking steps for effecting service on the said respondent failing which the special leave petition against respondent No.1 will stand dismissed.

The application for impleadment be listed on the next date along with the main special leave petitions.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
A.R.-cum-P.S.)

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master