

SECTION XVI

MATTER FOR: 22.08.2014  
COURT NO.: R-2  
ITEM NO. : 32

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 26298-26299 OF 2012**  
(With Prayer for Interim-Relief)

Basant Kumar Sinha ... Petitioner  
Versus  
State Bank of India & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 01.05.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Ld. Counsel for the parties are present.  
Await the return of the service of notice  
already issued to the unserved respondent  
No.1. The respondent Nos. 2 & 3 have already  
filed the counter affidavit."**

It is submitted that Mr Ramesh N. Keswani, Advocate, has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1 in both matters. No Counter Affidavit has been filed and Service is completed

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2014.

**Assistant Registrar**

**Copy to:** Mr. C.B. Prasad, Advocate.  
Mr. Shantanu Kumar, Advocate.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Advocate.  
Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Advocate.

**Assistant Registrar**