

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 10.11.2014  
COURT NO.: R-2  
ITEM NO. : 15

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 26298-26299 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim -relief)

BASANT KUMAR SINHA ..PETITIONER  
VERSUS  
S.B.I. & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 22.08.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"The office report indicates that the respondent Nos. 2 & 3 have already filed the Counter Affidavit. The respondent No. 1 shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no extension shall be provided.*

*List again on 10.11.2014."*

It is submitted that despite last opportunity given, counsel for the respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit, so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 7th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. C.B.Prasad, Advocate  
Mr. Sunil K.Verma, Advocate  
Mr. Shantanu Kumar, Advocate  
Mr.Ramesh N. Keshwani, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

akr/or/14