

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).26298-26299/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2012 in CR No. 346/2010 and 08/01/2008 in CR No. 807/2006 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

BASANT KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.B.I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and impleadment as party respondent)

Date : 08/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. N. Keshwani,Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. for impleadment is allowed.

Heard learned counsels for the parties and perused the relevant material.

We do not find any legal and valid ground for interference. The special leave petitions are dismissed both on the ground of delay as well as on merits.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER